



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

G.U. # 283

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 4, 2020

ENGR. ERIC C. APASAN

Proprietor

LINKS BUILDERS AND ENTERPRISES

4th Floor Filcon Building, Ramirez corner Leuterio, San Vicente Central(Pob.), Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 127, Series of 2020**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Completion of Evacuation Center at Happy Valley, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro and Completion of Evacuation Center at Sto. Domingo (Lapog), Socorro, Oriental Mindoro (Completion of Evacuation Center 3.50m x 14.0m Ceiling, Doors, Windows, Paintings, Tileworks except C.R./Completion of Evacuation Center Paintings, Window Grills and Gray Slate)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN PESOS AND 84/100 (Php 896,637.84)**.

Completion of Evacuation Center at Happy Valley, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php 599,026.49

Completion Period: 52 calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	2.00 pcs	5,430.20	10,860.40
103(1)b	Structure Excavation	3.00 cu.m.	541.31	1,623.93
I	Demolition of Existing Structure	1.00 L.S.	5,001.98	5,001.98
II	Formworks & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	43,846.78	43,846.78
III	Masonry w/ Plastering	46.50 sq.m.	1,230.91	57,237.32
IV	Reinforced Concrete Works	4.02 cu.m.	13,282.59	53,396.01
V	Tileworks	49.00 sq.m.	1,626.23	79,685.27
VI	Painting Works	259.00 sq.m.	355.67	92,118.53
VII	Window	83.97 sq.ft.	290.62	24,403.36
VIII	Doors	7.35 sq.m.	6,185.56	45,463.87
IX	Carpentry Works	74.90 sq.m.	876.27	65,632.62
X	Roofing Works	11.52 sq.m.	1,463.39	16,858.25
XI	Plumbing	1.00 L.S.	19,153.30	19,153.30
XII	Septic Tank	1.00 unit	47,073.84	47,073.84
XIII	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	35,520.94	35,520.94
TOTAL				Php 597,876.40

Completion of Evacuation Center at Sto. Domingo (Lapog), Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php 299,560.46

Completion Period: 25 calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc.	4,641.52	4,641.52
I	Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	49,208.28	49,208.28
II	Gray Slate	20.23 sq.m.	1,594.59	32,258.56
III	Painting Works	1.00 L.S.	136,656.05	136,656.05
IV	Window Grills	259.89 sq.ft.	292.42	75,997.03
TOTAL				Php 298,761.44